Recipient Authorized Purpose

Burrell Resources Group, LLC $ 30,000,000   Construct and equip a new and

expanded facility for the mining,

manufacturing, processing, storing,

warehousing, distributing, and selling

of garnets and garnet products

Buena Vista Energy Center, LLC $ 190,000,000 Acquire, Construct, Equip and install

solar energy generation equipment,

transformers and associated electrical

generating equipment

NOTE 20—CHANGES TO OR WITHIN THE FINANCIAL REPORTING AND ERROR CORRECTIONS

The County has restated its beginning equity balances for the following reasons:

1. Implementation changes within its financial entity structure due to a reassessment of its

major funds in accordance with the quantitative thresholds established by GASB 34.

2. Errors were identified and corrected from the prior period related to previously recorded

payables and receivables from prior periods.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OTERO COUNTY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

74

See the following:

As Previously Change to or within As

Reported the Financial Adjusted

June 30, 2023 Reporting Entity Error Correction June 30, 2023

Government-Wide

Governmental Activities $ 102,315,018   -   1,296,085   103,611,103

Business-Type Activities 32,396,477   -   (1,434,257)   30,962,220

Total Primary Government $ 134,711,495   -   (138,172)   134,573,323

Governmental Funds

Major Funds:

General Fund (110, 114, 118, 184, 185) $ 12,360,915   -   -   12,360,915

Indigent (Safety Net Care Pool) (163) -   6,849,758   -   6,849,758

Local Assistance and Tribal Consistency

(LATCF) (171) -   -   -   -

Hold Harmless Revenue Bond 1/4% (196) 11,656,084   -   -   11,656,084

American Rescue Plan (323) -   -   -   -

Legislative Grants (362) -   (319,508)   405,030   85,522

Fire Funds (530-559, 567) 11,070,156   -   -   11,070,156

Nonmajor Funds 11,618,546   (6,530,250)   -   5,088,296

Total Governmental Funds $ 46,705,701   -   405,030   47,110,731

Proprietary Funds

Major Funds:

Prison Facility (779) $ 19,074,323   -   (1,905,717)   17,168,606

Processing Center (ICE) (780) 13,322,154   -   471,460   13,793,614

Total Proprietary Funds $ 32,396,477   -   (1,434,257)   30,962,220

Fiduciary Fund

Custodial Funds (901) $ 52,376   -   -   52,376

Discretely Presented Component Unit

Tularosa Basin Regional Dispatch Authority $ (8,539)   -   -   (8,539)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OTERO COUNTY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

75

NOTE 21—TAX ABATEMENT AGREEMENT

The County entered into a tax abatement agreement in April 2015 as follows:

Agency Number 5019